
STA TE OF VERMONT 
PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY BOARD 

In Re: Michelle Sherer, Esq. 
PRB File Nos. 2019-037 

Decision No. 228

On or about February 5, 2019, a Petition of Misconduct was served by Disciplinary 

Counsel on the Respondent, Michelle Sherer, Esq. Disciplinary Counsel subsequently filed a 

motion to deem the charges admitted based on Respondent's failure to file an answer to the 

Petition of Misconduct. The motion requested as well that the Panel schedule a hearing on the 

issue of sanctions. 

On April 30, 2019, the Hearing Panel issued an order that granted the motion to deem the 

charges admitted and scheduled a hearing on the appropriate sanction. The hearing was held on 

June 13, 2019. Disciplinary Counsel attended the hearing and presented both testimonial and 

documentary evidence. Respondent did not attend the hearing. 

Based on the allegations in the Petition of Misconduct and the evidence presented at the 

sanctions hearing, the Hearing Panel issues the following findings of fact, conclusions oflaw, 

and order. 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

Respondent, Michelle Sherer, was admitted to practice law in Vermont in 2012. In 2017 

Respondent's license to practice was administratively suspended for nonpayment of her licensing 

dues and remains suspended at this time. 

In the summer of 2018 Respondent entered into an agreement to purchase a 

condominium located in the Town of Colchester. The purchase and sales agreement, entered 

into August 6, 2018, listed two buyers - Respondent and an individual who Respondent 



































It is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED as follows: 

1. Respondent, Michelle Sherer, Esq., has violated Rules 1.3, 5.5(a), and 8.4(c) of

the Rules of Professional Conduct, as set forth above; 

2. Respondent is hereby disbarred from the office of attorney and counselor at law,

from the date of this decision. 

3. In the event that Respondent files a motion seeking permission to resume the

practice oflaw, she shall be required to provide, as part of the proceeding under A.O. 9, Rules 

22(A) and 22(D), a detailed explanation for her lack of participation in this disciplinary 

proceeding. 

Dated this 13th day of September of 2019. 

Hearing Panel No. 2 
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